

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 98 OF 2018**

Citizen Uplift Society, Nagpur Thr. Secretary ....PETITIONER  
Shri Ashish S/o Ramrao Wankhede

V/S

Nagpur Improvement, Nagpur Thr. Chairman ....RESPONDENT  
And Another

P.P. KOTHARI for Petitioner

GIRISH A. KUNTE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.  
GHAROTE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,  
JJ**

**DATE : 5th April, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Shri P.P.Kothari Adv. for the petitioner. Shri G.A.Kunte Adv.  
for R-1 & 2. Shri A.A.Kathane Adv. for R-3. S.O.16.04.2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**