

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 98 OF 2018**

Citizen Uplift Society, Nagpur Thr. Secretary ....PETITIONER  
Shri Ashish S/o Ramrao Wankhede

V/S

Nagpur Improvement, Nagpur Thr. Chairman ....RESPONDENT  
And Another

ADV P.P. KOTHARI for Petitioner

ADV GIRISH A. KUNTE for Respondent,

ADV A M GHARE FOR RES-3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS,  
JJ**

**DATE : 11th September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

By consent, stand over to 18.09.2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**