

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 98 OF 2018

**Citizen Uplift Society, Nagpur Thr. SecretaryPETITIONER
Shri Ashish S/o Ramrao Wankhede**

V/S

**Nagpur Improvement, Nagpur Thr. ChairmanRESPONDENT
And Another**

Mr. P. N. KOTHARI, ADV. FOR PETITIONER

Mr. GIRISH A. KUNTE, ADV. FOR R-1 & 2

Mr. A. A. KATHANE, ADV. FOR R-3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 17th January, 2026

P.C. :

**HEARD FOR SOME TIME. AT THE REQUEST OF
COUNSEL FOR R-1 & 2, STAND OVER TO 02/02/2026.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)