



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.98/2018

Citizen Uplift Society Vs. Nagpur Improvement Trust and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P.N. Kothari, Advocate for Petitioner
Mr. G.A. Kunte, Advocate for Respondent No.1
Mr. A.A. Kathane, Advocate for Respondent No.3

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
 NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2026

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondent No.3, list the petition on 17.02.2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

MP Deshpande