



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.98 of 2018

Citizen Uplift Society

vs.

Nagpur Improvement Trust and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Mr. P.P. Kothari, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. G.A. Kunte, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 4.
Mr. A.A. Kathane, Advocate for Respondent No.3.*

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : 16th MARCH, 2026.

In compliance with the orders dated 17/02/2026 and 11/03/2026, respondent No.4 has tendered across the bar two affidavits. The same are taken on record.

02. Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the affidavits.

03. Time, as sought, is granted.

04. List on 7th April, 2026.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

*sandesh